4,772

5,002 5,024

2,481 2,466

1,144
1,178

1,227

1,285
1,326 1,255

627 635

805

830

1,010
889

406 518

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

2018 2019 2020* 2021 2022 2022 H1/2022 H1/2023

If Topdanmark Hastings

5,434
5,566

6,516

6,887

7,337

Insurance revenue, net
EURm

GWP for 2018-2022, before IFRS 17 Net earned premiums for 2018-2022, before IFRS 17

8,266

4,821 5,031

IFRS 17IFRS 4 IFRS 17IFRS 4

7,168

3,515

3,620

84.6%
84.0%

83.3%

81.4% 82.1%

85.8%

82.9%

83.8%

70%

72%

74%

76%

78%

80%

82%

84%

86%

88%

2018 2019 2020* 2021 2022 2022 H1/2022 H1/2023

Combined ratio Target for 2021-2023 (<86%)

Underwriting result and combined ratio development

635
682

802

891

985

673

444 427

202

210

182

227

224

230

107 117

103

164

104

128

59 54

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

2018 2019 2020* 2021 2022 2022 H1/2022 H1/2023

If Topdanmark Hastings

611
598

EURm

Underwriting result Combined ratio

837

892

1,087

1,282
1,314

*) Hastings pro-forma figures for 2020

9 August 2023

1,031

IFRS 17IFRS 4 IFRS 17IFRS 4

30

9 August 2023 31

Net insurance liabilities

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Sampo

Group

Liability for remaining coverage, net 1,103 448 235 1,785

Liability for incurred claims, net 5,419 1,416 778 7,613

- of which Risk adjustment 147 35 45 226

Net insurance liability 6,522 1,864 1,013 9,399

Q2/2023

EURm If P&C Topdanmark Hastings Sampo

Group

Liability for remaining coverage, net 847 288 157 1,292

Liability for incurred claims, net 5,582 1,395 800 7,777

- of which Risk adjustment 152 34 44 230

Net insurance liability 6,429 1,683 957 9,070

Q4/2022

Durations (2022 year-end)

If P&C: 6.4

Topdanmark: 4.1

Hastings: 2.0

Sampo Group: 5.1

End of Q2/2023 discount rates

(If & Hastings)

EUR 9 years: 2.95% DKK 5 years: 3.12%

SEK 6 years: 4.16% GBP 2 years: 5.90%

NOK 3 years: 5.00%

41%

27%

18%

10%
4%

EUR

SEK

NOK

DKK

Other

If’s LIC per currency (2022 year-end)

32

Sampo Group P&C operations – key sensitivities under IFRS 17
FY2022 effects from instant change on P&L

• Loss and combined ratio sensitive to changes in discount rates

• Net investment income sensitive to mark-to-market returns on assets

• IFIE sensitive to changes in discount rates

• Sensitivities change over time and vary somewhat by quarter

EURm If Hastings Sampo Group *

UW profit Discount rate  +100 bps +40 +10 +60

UW profit Discount rate   -100 bps -40 -10 -60

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate  +100 bps +250 +20 +310

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate   -100 bps -290 -20 -360

Net investment income Interest rates  +100 bps -180 -20 -250

Net investment income Interest rates   -100 bps +190 +20 +270

Net investment income Spreads +100 bps -230 -20 -300

Net investment income Equities  -10% -120 0 -240

*) Including Topdanmark

No significant changes in sensitivities since the year-end 2022.

9 August 2023

Investments

9 August 2023 33

If Topdanmark Hastings Sampo plc Sampo Group

Money market 4% 0% 16% 47% 10%

Fixed income 63% 5% 82% 5% 48%

Covered bonds 22% 85% 0% 0% 27%

Equities 11% 3% 0% 3% 8%

Private equity 0% 1% 0% 45% 6%

Real estate 0% 4% 0% 0% 1%

Other 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%

Total EUR 10.8 billion EUR 2.5 billion EUR 1.4 billion EUR 2.1 billion EUR 16.7 billion

Fixed income duration 2.0 years - 1.8 years 0.2 years -

Fixed income average maturity 2.7 years - 2.0 years 2.6 years -

Fixed income running yield 3.8% - 2.4% 3.7% -

Fixed income mark-to-market yield 5.3% - 5.6% - -

34

Sampo Group P&C operations’ investment mix, 30 June 2023

9 August 2023

9 August 2023 35

Sampo Group P&C operations’ net financial result bridge H1/2023

201

-83

31

-17

13

-13

21

99

-3

362

9

-28

229

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Interest & dividend
income

Net gains or losses Other Net investment
income

Unwind of
discounting

Changes in discount
rates

Indexation of
annuities

Net financial result

If Topdanmark Hastings Holding & elimination

IFIE

EUR -133 million

9 August 2023 36

Sampo Group P&C operations’ net financial result bridge Q2/2023

113

-38

15

-9

7

-10

4

-30

-1

108

70

-19

106

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

Interest & dividend